OEM / TECHNICAL PRODUCTS
Reference Guide
Application Notes &
Product Data Sheet
I: Introduction
Lithium has become a generic term representing
a family of battery systems in which Lithium metal
is used as the active anode material or negative

acceptable under the conditions given below:
1. �The cells are identified with producer’s name and
model designation on the cell.
2. �These cells are intended for use as components in
devices where servicing of the circuitry involving
the cells and replacement of the Lithium cells will be
done by a trained technician.
3. �These cells are intended for use at ordinary tempera‑
tures where anticipated high temperature excursions
are not expected to exceed 100°C (212°F).
4. �These cells can be used in series up to a maximum
of four cells of the same model number. When used
in series, they should all be replaced at the same
time using fresh cells only. These cells should not be
connected in series with any other (other than the
allowed number of cells in series) power source that
would increase the forward current through the cells
5. �The circuit for these cells should include one of the
following:
A. �Two suitable diodes or the equivalent in series
with the cells to prevent any reverse (charging)
current. The second diode is used to provide pro‑
tection in the event that one should fail. Quality
control, or equivalent procedures shall be estab‑
lished by the device’s manufacturer to insure the
diode polarity is correct for each unit.
– or –
B. �A blocking diode or equivalent to prevent reverse
(charging) current, and in the event of diode
failure, the cell shall be further protected against
reverse (charging) current in excess of the values
shown in chart to the right. The measurement of
this current shall include appropriate abnormal
tests.
Maximum Reverse Charging Currents for
Rayovac® BR Lithium Coin Cells
Cell Models Maximum Current (mA)
BR1225 3.0
BR1632 3.0
BR2023 4.0
BR2335 5.0
FB1225 3.0
Please Note: Current Rayovac® BR Lithium products are
not compatible with Surface Mount Technology (SMT)
soldering processes due to the extreme temperatures
required for reflow. Batteries should be added as a
secondary operation.
21
RECOGNIZED UNDER THE COMPONENT
PROGRAM OF UNDERWRITERS LABOR-
ATORIES¤ INC.
B. Protective Battery Circuits
Notice
This publication is furnished only as a guide. It is the user’s responsibility to determine suitability of the products